Date: 12/18/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 127

Jacksonville (7-6,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Presbyterian (2-9,0-0 Big South)
12/18/19 at Ross E. Templeton Center, Clinton, SC

Site: Ross E. Templeton Center, Clinton, SC
Referees: Anthony Franklin, Tim Comer, Michael Luckie

Jacksonville 81

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jacksonville 43 38 81
Presbyterian 33 25 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Barnes,Destin * 27 6-11 5-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 17
05 McCallum,Deanthony * 25 5-10 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 13
00 Norman,Kevin * 24 3-9 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 9
10 Santos,Aamahne * 23 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 6
03 Bell,David * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
14  Arnold,Mo 19 5-8 4-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 0 14
13  Workman,Bryce 21 2-4 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 2 0 2 1 1 7
22 Wood,Diante 20 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 6
11  Sides,Trey 17 2-4 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
34 Owen,Thomas 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21  Flowers,Derrick 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Romich,Corey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Forte,Donovan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 13-31 8-11 12-21 33 15 12 10 1 6 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 10-21 47.62 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 30-61 49.2 % 13-31 41.9% 8-11 72.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O
Presbyterian 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Martin,Chris * 21 6-9 0-1 7-7 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 1 19
12 Hightower,Cory * 29 5-12 1-4 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 11
22 Isler,Michael * 22 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 0 6
02  Shubert,Kody * 28 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
04 Drake,Ben * 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 5
25  Younger,J.C. 24 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
10 Jenkins,Sean 12 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 4
15 McCormack,Owen 23 0-6 0-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
05 Graham,Zeb 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Melton,CJ 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-46 5-21 13-16 6-19 25 15 6 18 2 4 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 8-21 38.10 % 1-10 10.00 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 20-46 43.5% 5-21 23.8% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Jacksonville

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian

MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN
STEAL by BARNES,DESTIN
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BELL,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
TURNOVER by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
ASSIST by NORMAN,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN
ASSIST by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELL,DAVID
SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

TURNOVER by BARNES,DESTIN
SUB OUT by NORMAN,KEVIN
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

SUB OUT by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

19:46
19:46
19:21
19:12
18:52
18:52
18:44
18:34
18:18
17:51
17:51

17:45
17:30

16:57
16:49
16:29
16:00
15:46

15:23
15:06
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:22
14:12
14:08
14:08
13:49

13:44
13:36
13:30
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11

3-0

3-2

3-4
6-4

9-4

12-7

12-9

12-12

V3

Vi

H1

V2

V5

V2

V5

V3

BLOCK by ISLER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,KODY
TURNOVER by SHUBERT,KODY

TURNOVER by MARTIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ISLER,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY

STEAL by HIGHTOWER,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHTOWER,CORY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISLER,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,CORY
REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DRAKE,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,BEN
ASSIST by MARTIN,CHRIS

TURNOVER by ISLER,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by DRAKE,BEN

SUB IN by JENKINS,SEAN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN

BLOCK by JENKINS,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SEAN

GOOD DUNK by ISLER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCORMACK,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SHUBERT,KODY

ASSIST by JENKINS,SEAN

FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB OUT by SHUBERT,KODY

SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY

SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB

SUB IN by YOUNGER,J.C.



SUB IN by ARNOLD,MO

FOUL by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
SUB IN by SIDES, TREY

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ARNOLD,MO

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by SIDES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,MO
ASSIST by WOOD,DIANTE

FOUL by BARNES,DESTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNES,DESTIN
SUB IN by NORMAN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,DIANTE

MISS FT by WOOD,DIANTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
SUB IN by BELL,DAVID

MISS FT by WOOD,DIANTE
FOUL by NORMAN,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,MO
REBOUND OFF by SIDES,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by SIDES,TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by SIDES,TREY

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE
SUB IN by BARNES,DESTIN

MISS 3PTR by SIDES,TREY

15-12

18-12

18-13

18-14

20-14
20-16

20-17

V3

V 6

V5

V 4

V 6
V 4

V3

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,ZEB

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,ZEB
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,J.C.

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB OUT by ISLER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MELTON,CJ

SUB IN by DRAKE,BEN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,SEAN
MISS FT by JENKINS,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JENKINS,SEAN

FOUL by MELTON,CJ

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SEAN
SUB OUT by YOUNGER,J.C.
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB IN by SHUBERT,KODY
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY

FOUL by DRAKE,BEN
TURNOVER by DRAKE,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MELTON,CJ
SUB IN by YOUNGER,J.C.
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB IN by ISLER,MICHAEL

FOUL by SHUBERT,KODY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by BELL,DAVID 09:27
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MO 09:27
SUB IN by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 09:27
09:15 MISS LAYUP by SHUBERT,KODY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ISLER,MICHAEL
09:01 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SHUBERT,KODY(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,DAVID 08:45
TURNOVER by BELL,DAVID 08:45
SUB OUT by BELL,DAVID 08:45
SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE 08:45
08:21 20-21 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ISLER,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,BRYCE 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
SUB OUT by SIDES,TREY 07:56
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 07:56
07:41 20-23 H3 GOOD DUNK by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)
07:32 FOUL by DRAKE,BEN
MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,KEVIN 07:23
REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by WORKMAN,BRYCE(in the paint) 07:16 22-23 H1
06:51 TURNOVER by DRAKE,BEN
06:51 SUB OUT by DRAKE,BEN
06:51 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,DESTIN(in the paint) 06:33 24-23 V1
06:07 TURNOVER by ISLER,MICHAEL
STEAL by WORKMAN,BRYCE 06:07
GOOD 3PTR by NORMAN,KEVIN 06:00 27-23 V4

ASSIST by SANTOS,AAMAHNE --

05:39 27-25 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN 05:31 30-25 V5
ASSIST by SANTOS,AAMAHNE --

05:10 TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY
STEAL by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 05:10
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN
04:42 MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUBERT,KODY
04:08 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,KODY
04:08 SUB OUT by ISLER,MICHAEL
04:08 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHRIS
04:08 SUB IN by MELTON,CJ
SUB OUT by NORMAN,KEVIN 04:08
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 04:08
SUB OUT by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 04:08
SUB IN by SIDES, TREY 04:08
SUB IN by ARNOLD,MO 04:08
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE 04:08
03:55 MISS LAYUP by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WORKMAN,BRYCE 03:55
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint) 03:48 32-25 V7
03:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MELTON,CJ
03:35 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SIDES,TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN 03:26 35-25 V10
03:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26

ASSIST by SIDES,TREY --



FOUL by WORKMAN,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SIDES,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIDES, TREY

GOOD FT by SIDES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by SIDES,TREY
MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,MO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE

35-26
35-27

37-27

38-27

38-30

41-30
41-33

43-33

V9
V 8

V 10

V1l

V 8

V1l
V 8

V 10

GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN
TURNOVER by MELTON,CJ

SUB OUT by MELTON,CJ

SUB IN by SHUBERT,KODY

FOUL by YOUNGER,J.C.

FOUL by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,ZEB
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
ASSIST by SHUBERT,KODY

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGER,J.C.

ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
20:00 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
20:00 SUB OUT by YOUNGER,J.C.
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHRIS
20:00 SUB IN by DRAKE,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by ISLER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SIDES, TREY 20:00
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE 20:00
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MO 20:00
SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE 20:00
SUB IN by NORMAN,KEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by BELL,DAVID 20:00
SUB IN by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 20:00
19:42 43-35 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHTOWER,CORY (in the paint)
TURNOVER by BARNES,DESTIN 19:18
19:18 STEAL by HIGHTOWER,CORY
19:11 MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DESTIN -
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:03 45-35 V 10
ASSIST by SANTOS,AAMAHNE -
FOUL by BELL,DAVID 18:45
18:45 45-36 V9 GOOD FT by ISLER,MICHAEL
18:45 45-37 V8 GOOD FT by ISLER,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 18:29
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:06 MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KEVIN



GOOD DUNK by BELL,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORMAN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,AAMAHNE
ASSIST by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BELL,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN

STEAL by NORMAN,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,DESTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

SUB IN by ARNOLD,MO

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY (in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY (in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NORMAN,KEVIN
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO

SUB OUT by BELL,DAVID
SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY (in the paint)
FOUL by WORKMAN,BRYCE

17:57
17:41
17:17
16:55
16:37

16:20

16:02
15:52
15:52
15:46
15:23

15:14

15:06

14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:57
14:51
14:39
14:22

14:10
13:58
13:40
13:40
13:33
13:18

12:54

12:45
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:29
12:08
11:40
11:19

47-37 V 10

47-39 V8

50-39 V11

52-39 V13

54-39 V15

54-41 V13

56-41 V15

58-41 V17

60-41 V19

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ISLER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SHUBERT,KODY

REBOUND DEF by ISLER,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MARTIN,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SHUBERT,KODY
SUB OUT by DRAKE,BEN

SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB OUT by ISLER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MELTON,CJ

SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB

SUB IN by JENKINS,SEAN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB IN by YOUNGER,J.C.

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,ZEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by YOUNGER,J.C.
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,ZEB

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,J.C.

FOUL by GRAHAM,ZEB

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN



SUB OUT by BARNES,DESTIN
SUB IN by SIDES, TREY

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,DIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WORKMAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOD,DIANTE
FOUL by ARNOLD,MO

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SIDES,TREY

SUB IN by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
SUB IN by NORMAN,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,MO

ASSIST by SANTOS,AAMAHNE

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MO
SUB IN by SIDES,TREY

MISS FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE

STEAL by WOOD,DIANTE
TURNOVER by SIDES,TREY

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE

SUB IN by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,KEVIN

60-42
60-43

62-43

64-43

67-43

69-43

70-43

V 18
V17

V 19

V21

V 24

V 26

V 27

SUB OUT by MELTON,CJ

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SEAN
SUB IN by SHUBERT,KODY
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB IN by ISLER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,OWEN

FOUL by YOUNGER,J.C.
TURNOVER by YOUNGER,J.C.

MISS FT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HIGHTOWER,CORY

STEAL by MCCORMACK,OWEN
TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,J.C.

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB OUT by ISLER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by YOUNGER,J.C.

SUB IN by MARTIN,CHRIS

SUB IN by MELTON,CJ

SUB IN by DRAKE,BEN
TURNOVER by DRAKE,BEN

FOUL by MARTIN,CHRIS
FOUL by HIGHTOWER,CORY

TURNOVER by MARTIN,CHRIS

FOUL by SHUBERT,KODY
TURNOVER by SHUBERT,KODY
SUB OUT by DRAKE,BEN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN



MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,KEVIN 05:56
REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE --

05:56 FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN
GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE 05:56 71-43 V 28
GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE 05:56 72-43 V 29
MISS JUMPER by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY
05:28 TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY
STEAL by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 05:28
05:24 FOUL by MELTON,CJ
GOOD FT by NORMAN,KEVIN(fastbreak) 05:24 73-43 V 30
05:24 SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
05:24 SUB IN by YOUNGER,J.C.
GOOD FT by NORMAN,KEVIN(fastbreak) 05:24 74-43 V 31
05:09 74-45 V29 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,BRYCE 04:51

= REBOUND DEF by YOUNGER,J.C.
04:44 74-47 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SIDES,TREY 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by SHUBERT,KODY
04:44 SUB OUT by MELTON,CJ
04:44 SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB
04:44 SUB IN by JENKINS,SEAN
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE 04:44
SUB IN by BELL,DAVID 04:44
04:44 74-48 V 26 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by NORMAN,KEVIN 04:37
04:20 74-50 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by NORMAN,KEVIN 04:20
SUB OUT by NORMAN,KEVIN 04:20
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE 04:20
04:20 74-51 V 23 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS
03:54 FOUL by MARTIN,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
SUB OUT by SIDES,TREY 03:54
SUB IN by ARNOLD,MO 03:54
GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 03:54 75-51 V24
GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 03:54 76-51 V25
03:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE --
TURNOVER by ARNOLD,MO 03:08
SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,DEANTHONY 03:08
SUB OUT by SANTOS,AAMAHNE 03:08
SUB IN by SIDES, TREY 03:08
SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK 03:08
FOUL by WOOD,DIANTE 02:51
02:38 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,ZEB
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE --
TURNOVER by ARNOLD,MO 02:08
02:08 STEAL by MARTIN,CHRIS

02:01 76-54 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGER,J.C.
-- ASSIST by GRAHAM,ZEB

GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,MO 01:28 79-54 V 25
01:10 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CHRIS
FOUL by ARNOLD,MO 01:06
SUB OUT by BELL,DAVID 01:06
SUB OUT by SIDES,TREY 01:06
SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE 01:06
SUB IN by ROMICH,COREY 01:06
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN 01:06

SUB IN by OWEN,THOMAS 01:06



MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by OWEN, THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by OWEN, THOMAS(in the paint)

01:06
01:06
00:37

00:28
00:01

79-55
79-56

81-56
81-58

V 24
V 23

V 25
V 23

GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CHRIS



